

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RL⊦ 449	FCO 11- Version: 2			
Туре:		olution LH Fire C of O OR rection Order	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	11/16/2011	
Title:	Appeal of Va Tou Her to a Correction Notice-Reinspection Complaint at 2153 GLENRIDGE AVENUE.				
Sponsors:	Kathy Lantry				
Indexes:	Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 7				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 2153 Glenridge.appeal.10-6-11.pdf, 2. 2151 Glenridge.Correction Order.8-22-11.pdf, 3. 2153 Glenridge.Photos.1-24-11.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result
11/23/2011	2	Mayor's Office	S	Bigned	
11/16/2011	2	City Council	A	dopted	Pass

Legislative Hearings

Appeal of Va Tou Her to a Correction Notice-Reinspection Complaint at 2153 GLENRIDGE AVENUE.

It is a side by side building. I own one side of the building. The wood siding is deteriorated and needs to be replaced. I already talked to the other owner--2151 Glenridge--but she's not willing to repair or replace the siding. So I asked for time to work with her until summer 2012.

Referred

August 30, 2011

10/18/2011

1

WHEREAS, in the matter of the Appeal of Va Tou Her to a Correction Notice-Reinspection Complaint at 2153 GLENRIDGE AVENUE, the Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the appeal and considered the testimony of City staff and the appellant; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the City Council deny the appeal and grant an extension to December 1, 2011 to replace or repair the siding; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and adopts the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation in this matter.